SEP 0 . 200	U.S. PATENT	09-07-2001 AN 101835668
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tradema ON FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
		sioner of Patents and Trademarks. I original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of	conveying parties: Chemical Industry Co	19/04/11
Additional	name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached? <b>Yes No</b>
2. Name and	d address of receiving	g party:
Name: <u>K-I C</u>	hemical Industry Co.,	Ltd.
Internal Add		ioshinden, Fukude-cho, Iwata-gun, S
	name(s) & address(es) of conveyance:	attached? Yes <u>No XX</u>
3. Nature o		attached? Yes <u>No XX</u> Merger
3. Nature o <u>XX</u> Assig	of conveyance:	
3. Nature o <u>XX</u> Assig	of conveyance: gnment rity Agreement	Merger
3. Nature o <u>XX</u> Assig Secur Other	of conveyance: gnment rity Agreement	Merger
<ol> <li>Nature of <u>XX</u> Assist</li> <li><u>XX</u> Assist</li> <li><u>Secur</u></li> <li><u>Other</u></li> <li>Execution Data</li> <li>Title:</li> </ol>	of conveyance: gnment rity Agreement r:	Merger Change of Name
<ol> <li>Nature of XX Asside Secure Other</li> <li>Execution Data</li> <li>4. Title: <u>PREVEN</u></li> </ol>	of conveyance: gnment rity Agreement r: ate: <u>August 1, 2001</u>	Merger Change of Name <u>NG ORGANISMS</u>
<ol> <li>Nature of <u>XX</u> Assigned to the second second</li></ol>	of conveyance: gnment rity Agreement r: ate: <u>August 1, 2001</u> <u>NTIVE AGENT FOR FOULIN</u> tion number(s) or pate	Merger Change of Name <u>NG ORGANISMS</u> ent number(s): together with a new application, th
<ul> <li>3. Nature of <u>XX</u> Asside <u></u></li></ul>	of conveyance: gnment rity Agreement r: ate: <u>August 1, 2001</u> <u>NTIVE AGENT FOR FOULIN</u> tion number(s) or pate ument is being filed t	Merger Change of Name <u>NG ORGANISMS</u> ent number(s): together with a new application, th
<ul> <li>3. Nature of <u>XX</u> Asside <u></u></li></ul>	of conveyance: gnment rity Agreement r: ate: <u>August 1, 2001</u> <u>NTIVE AGENT FOR FOULIN</u> tion number(s) or pate ument is being filed to ate of the application	Merger Change of Name <u>NG ORGANISMS</u> ent number(s): together with a new application, th n is:

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012124 FRAME: 0791

Case Docket No. <u>K&amp;Y-158-1</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT O				
Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET <b>PATENTS ONLY</b>				
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning should be mailed:	document			
Name: KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK The Farragut Building Suite 710 900 17th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006				
7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	0.00			
<b>XX</b> Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>111833</u>				
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>111833</u> .				
11. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Keiko Tanaka KubovcikManual ManualSeptemberName of Person SigningSignatureDate	4, 2001			
<b>40,428</b> Registration Number				
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
Atty. Docket No. <u>K&amp;Y-158-1</u>				
KTK/emd				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Assignee, K-I CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD, a company whose address is 328 Hamano, Shioshinden, Fukude-chc, Iwata-gun, Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,603,755 for "PREVENTIVE AGENT FOR FOULING ORGANISMS".

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the present assignment and sale.

## PATENT REEL: 012124 FRAME: 0793

U.S. Patent No. 5,603,755 ASSIGNMENT Page 2

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent and/or the invention described therein as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and that Assignor will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce the patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed this <u>lst</u> day of

August , 2001 . (Insert month)

IHARA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD

By: Mabuhiko Machizuki

Name: <u>Nobuhiko Mochizuki</u> (person signing)

Title: <u>President</u> (person signing)

**RECORDED: 09/04/2001** 

## PATENT REEL: 012124 FRAME: 0794